eMV BODY IN SEPTEMBER 2022 — TOC-1
TABLE O
Preface
Safety
Chassis Diagra
Chassis Dia
MV60E 4x2
MV60E Fron

ND BUMP HEIGHT DATA – REAR
Front Suspension Spindle To Bottom Of Frame (in.)
Type Code Capacity (lbs) Unloaded – Dr Loaded – Df′
Parabolic 03ADC 12,000 7.50 5.60
Frame Code Frame Description
01CAH 7/16" x 10 3/8" Straight Rail – 120 psi Yield Strength
Model Suspension Code
Rear Suspension Spindle to Bo
Type Capacity Unloaded – Dr Lo
MV60E 14TDV Air 21,000 9.25" ± 0.25" 9.2
eMV B SEPTEMBER 2022 — 01-7
)
OVERH
Dump, nsion area. The body installer has the
respon ing this load.
The lim ised body is ideally centered and the
chassi ven ground, or both, the bending moment
on one ng limits to account for the lateral shift if
either o
01_0079a
Suspen
Ste
Spri
Ai
ODY INTEGRATION QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE FRAMES • 01
 OVERHANG LIMITS FOR REFUSE/RECYCLER BODIES (MV60E
ANG LIMITS FOR REFUSE/RECYCLER BODIES (MV60E)
 and other similar pivoting bodies, impose a great deal of stress on the frame rails in the rear suspe
sibility for determining the pivot pin load and for establishing operating guidelines to prevent exceed
its shown in this chart are for equal loading on both sidemembers, i.e. the center of gravity of the ra
s is on solid, level ground. If the center of gravity is laterally offset due either to uneven loading, une
 of the rails could increase substantially. For this reason the body installer should derate the overha
f these factors apply.
sion Load “P”
(lb)
Overhang “L” (in)
01CAH
(7/16” 120ksi)
el
ng
 6,000 161
 8,000 128
10,000 103
12,000 85
14,000 72
16,000 63
18,000 57
20,000 52
22,000 48
24,000 43
r
 6,000 145
 8,000 115
10,000 93
12,000 77
14,000 65
16,000 57
18,000 51
20,000 47
22,000 43
24,000 39
eMV BO SEPTEMBER 2022 — 01-8
BODY AT
J-H
(dim
eMV J-Hook
DY INTEGRATION QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE FRAMES • 01
 BODY ATTACHMENT (J-HOOK)
TACHMENT (J-HOOK)
ook Attachment Option - Bracket
ensions in mm)